
20
26

B
U

D
G

ET
20

27
B

U
D

G
ET

20
28

B
U

D
G

ET
20

29
B

U
D

G
ET

20
30

B
U

D
G

ET
R

EV
EN

U
ES

 A
N

D
 R

ES
ER

VE
S

%
N

et
 A

ss
es

sm
en

t R
ev

en
ue

$1
,7

05
,3

81
$2

,0
80

,5
65

$2
,5

38
,2

89
$3

,0
96

,7
13

$3
,7

77
,9

89
Fu

nd
 B

al
an

ce
 fr

om
 P

re
vi

ou
s 

Ye
ar

$8
0,

00
0

$9
9,

22
1

$2
08

,4
95

$2
08

,4
95

$2
08

,4
95

TO
TA

L 
R

EV
EN

U
E 

AN
D

 R
ES

ER
VE

S
$1

,7
85

,3
81

$2
,1

79
,7

86
$2

,7
46

,7
84

$3
,3

05
,2

08
$3

,9
86

,4
84

EX
PE

N
D

IT
U

R
ES

Sa
fe

ty
, S

er
vi

ce
s 

an
d 

Im
pr

ov
em

en
ts

 1
59

%
$1

,0
00

,0
00

$1
,2

58
,4

07
$1

,6
72

,9
77

$2
,0

89
,7

51
$2

,6
03

,9
30

Pr
om

ot
io

n,
 P

ro
gr

am
m

in
g 

& 
C

ul
tu

ra
l E

nh
an

ce
m

en
ts

 2
23

%
$3

85
,0

00
$3

77
,6

85
$4

24
,8

96
$4

78
,0

08
$5

37
,7

59
O

rg
an

iz
at

io
n 

an
d 

Ad
m

in
is

tra
tio

n 
3

15
%

$2
50

,0
00

$2
79

,9
46

$3
80

,7
43

$4
64

,5
07

$5
66

,6
98

Au
di

t 4
2%

$2
5,

58
0

$2
7,

62
6

$2
9,

83
7

$3
2,

22
3

$3
4,

80
1

In
su

ra
nc

e 
5

2%
$2

5,
58

0
$2

7,
62

6
$2

9,
83

7
$3

2,
22

3
$3

4,
80

1
PI

D
 R

en
ew

al
 F

ee
 6

0%
$0

.0
0

$0
.0

0
$0

.0
0

$0
.0

0
$0

.0
0

TO
TA

L 
EX

PE
N

D
IT

U
R

ES
10

0%
$1

,6
86

,1
60

$1
,9

71
,2

91
$2

,5
38

,2
89

$3
,0

96
,7

13
$3

,7
77

,9
89

FU
N

D
 B

AL
AN

C
E 

/ R
ES

ER
VE

S
6%

$9
9,

22
1

$2
08

,4
95

$2
08

,4
95

$2
08

,4
95

$2
08

,4
95

TO
TA

L 
EX

PE
N

D
IT

U
R

ES
 &

 R
ES

ER
VE

S 
$1

,7
85

,3
81

$2
,1

79
,7

86
$2

,7
46

,7
84

$3
,3

05
,2

08
$3

,9
86

,4
84

6  P
ID

 c
re

at
io

n/
re

ne
w

al
 A

pp
lic

at
io

n 
fe

e,
 p

ay
ab

le
 a

t e
nd

 o
f t

er
m

.																			

3  G
en

er
al

 a
dm

in
is

tra
tiv

e 
co

st
s 

in
cl

ud
in

g 
bu

t n
ot

 li
m

ite
d 

to
 s

to
ra

ge
 s

pa
ce

, f
ac

ilit
ie

s 
m

ai
nt

en
an

ce
 a

nd
 o

pe
ra

tio
ns

, o
ffi

ce
 re

nt
 a

nd
 re

la
te

d 
fe

es
, u

til
iti

es
, s

up
pl

ie
s,

 s
ta

ff 
tim

e,
 s

ta
ff 

be
ne

fit
s,

 tr
an

sp
or

ta
tio

n 
an

d 
pa

rk
in

g,
 m

an
ag

em
en

t e
xp

en
se

s 
an

d 
re

la
te

d 
pr

of
es

si
on

al
 s

er
vi

ce
s,

 p
ro

fe
ss

io
na

l d
ev

el
op

m
en

t, 
bo

ok
ke

ep
in

g 
an

d 
ba

nk
 fe

es
, t

ax
 a

nd
 a

cc
ou

nt
in

g 
se

rv
ic

es
 a

nd
 fe

es
, i

nt
er

ne
t, 

te
le

co
m

 a
nd

 
te

ch
no

lo
gy

 n
ee

ds
, m

ai
lin

gs
 a

nd
 p

ub
lic

 n
ot

ic
es

, d
ay

-to
-d

ay
 o

pe
ra

tio
ns

, a
nd

 o
th

er
 s

ta
ff 

ex
pe

ns
es

 re
la

te
d 

to
 a

dm
in

is
tra

tiv
e 

du
tie

s.

EX
H

IB
IT

 B
D

EE
P 

EL
LU

M
 P

U
B

LI
C

 IM
PR

O
VE

M
EN

T 
D

IS
TR

IC
T

PR
EL

IM
IN

AR
Y 

SE
R

VI
C

E 
PL

AN
 2

02
6-

20
30

* T
he

 %
 fo

r e
ac

h 
se

rv
ic

e 
ca

te
go

ry
 is

 c
al

cu
la

te
d 

by
 d

iv
id

in
g 

ea
ch

 c
at

eg
or

y 
$ 

am
ou

nt
 b

y 
to

ta
l e

xp
en

di
tu

re
s.

1  S
af

et
y 

an
d 

se
cu

rit
y 

re
la

te
d 

in
iti

at
iv

es
 in

cl
ud

in
g 

bu
t n

ot
 li

m
ite

d 
to

 s
ec

ur
ity

 p
at

ro
l, 

fle
et

 s
er

vi
ce

s 
an

d 
tra

ns
po

rta
tio

n 
re

so
ur

ce
s 

fo
r s

ec
ur

ity
 p

at
ro

l, 
lig

ht
in

g,
 a

nd
 s

ig
na

ge
. H

om
el

es
s 

ou
tre

ac
h,

 tr
an

sp
or

t, 
en

ca
m

pm
en

t m
iti

ga
tio

n 
an

d 
re

la
te

d 
se

rv
ic

es
 a

nd
 s

up
pl

ie
s.

 T
ra

ns
po

rta
tio

n 
an

d 
pa

rk
in

g 
se

rv
ic

es
, s

up
pl

ie
s 

an
d 

im
pr

ov
em

en
ts

. C
le

an
in

g 
se

rv
ic

es
 in

cl
ud

in
g 

tra
sh

 p
ic

ku
p,

 s
id

ew
al

k 
cl

ea
ni

ng
, j

an
ito

ria
l 

se
rv

ic
es

 a
s 

w
el

l a
s 

eq
ui

pm
en

t a
nd

 e
qu

ip
m

en
t r

ep
ai

rs
, p

es
t c

on
tro

l, 
gr

af
fit

i m
iti

ga
tio

n 
an

d 
pr

ev
en

tio
n.

 B
ea

ut
ifi

ca
tio

n 
in

cl
ud

in
g 

la
nd

sc
ap

in
g,

 p
ar

k 
im

pr
ov

em
en

ts
, l

ig
ht

in
g 

an
d 

bu
ild

in
g 

re
pa

irs
 a

nd
 

en
ha

nc
em

en
ts

 a
s 

w
el

l a
s 

re
la

te
d 

am
en

iti
es

 in
cl

ud
in

g 
irr

ig
at

io
n,

 tr
as

h 
fa

ci
lit

ie
s,

 e
le

ct
ric

al
 s

er
vi

ce
 a

nd
 w

at
er

 u
til

iti
es

. F
in

an
ci

al
 s

up
po

rt 
fo

r a
cq

ui
si

tio
n,

 c
on

st
ru

ct
io

n 
or

 im
pr

ov
em

en
ts

 w
ith

in
 D

is
tri

ct
, 

re
le

va
nt

 p
ro

fe
ss

io
na

l s
er

vi
ce

s,
 o

pe
ra

tio
n 

an
d 

m
ai

nt
en

an
ce

 o
f t

ra
ns

po
rta

tio
n,

 p
ar

k 
an

d 
pu

bl
ic

 g
at

he
rin

g 
fa

ci
lit

ie
s,

 h
is

to
ric

 m
ar

ke
rs

, d
is

tri
ct

 id
en

tif
ic

at
io

n 
an

d 
w

ay
fin

di
ng

 s
ig

na
ge

 in
cl

ud
in

g 
ne

ig
hb

or
ho

od
 p

ar
ki

ng
 p

ro
gr

am
s 

si
gn

ag
e,

 p
ai

nt
, m

ur
al

s,
 a

nd
 n

ei
gh

bo
rh

oo
d 

im
pr

ov
em

en
ts

 d
es

ig
n 

an
d 

ot
he

r d
is

tri
ct

 im
pr

ov
em

en
ts

 a
nd

 d
ec

or
.

2  M
ar

ke
tin

g 
an

d 
ot

he
r p

ro
m

ot
io

na
l a

ct
iv

iti
es

 a
nd

 s
er

vi
ce

s 
in

cl
ud

in
g 

bu
t n

ot
 li

m
ite

d 
to

 w
eb

si
te

, W
IF

I a
nd

 w
eb

 s
er

vi
ce

s,
 s

oc
ia

l m
ed

ia
, a

dv
er

tis
in

g,
 p

ub
lic

 re
la

tio
ns

, s
tre

et
lig

ht
 p

ol
e 

ba
nn

er
s,

 b
ra

nd
ed

 
m

at
er

ia
ls

, b
ro

ch
ur

es
 a

nd
 fl

ye
rs

, v
id

eo
gr

ap
hy

 a
nd

 p
ho

to
gr

ap
hy

, a
rtw

or
k,

 d
is

tri
ct

 e
ve

nt
s,

 to
ur

s 
an

d 
ne

w
sl

et
te

rs
. B

us
in

es
s 

de
ve

lo
pm

en
t a

nd
 c

om
m

un
ic

at
io

ns
 in

cl
ud

in
g 

to
 p

ro
m

ot
e 

th
e 

di
st

ric
t, 

en
ga

ge
m

en
t e

ve
nt

s,
 c

ol
la

te
ra

l, 
da

ta
 c

ol
le

ct
io

n,
 a

s 
w

el
l a

s 
ef

fo
rts

 to
 e

as
e 

th
e 

bu
rd

en
 o

f o
pe

ni
ng

 a
nd

 o
pe

ra
tin

g 
a 

bu
si

ne
ss

. C
ul

tu
ra

l e
nh

an
ce

m
en

t a
ct

iv
iti

es
, i

ns
ta

lla
tio

ns
 a

nd
 s

er
vi

ce
s 

in
cl

ud
in

g 
hi

st
or

ic
 p

re
se

rv
at

io
n 

an
d 

ar
ch

iv
in

g,
 a

rt 
an

d 
cu

ltu
ra

l e
xh

ib
iti

on
 d

ev
el

op
m

en
t, 

cu
ra

tio
n,

 fa
br

ic
at

io
n 

an
d 

pr
om

ot
io

n,
 a

nd
 s

up
po

rti
ng

 a
rt 

cr
ea

tio
n 

as
 w

el
l a

s 
at

tra
ct

in
g 

an
d 

fo
st

er
in

g 
ar

tis
ts

 a
nd

 a
rti

st
s'

 
op

po
rtu

ni
tie

s.
 

4  C
os

t f
or

 c
on

tra
ct

ua
lly

 re
qu

ire
d 

an
nu

al
 in

de
pe

nd
en

t a
ud

it.
5  C

os
t f

or
 c

on
tra

ct
ua

lly
 re

qu
ire

d 
in

su
ra

nc
e 

co
ve

ra
ge

 a
s 

ap
pl

ic
ab

le
 (i

.e
. W

or
ke

rs
' C

om
p 

& 
Em

pl
oy

er
s 

Li
ab

ilit
y,

 B
us

in
es

s 
Au

to
m

ob
ile

 L
ia

bi
lit

y,
 C

om
m

er
ci

al
 G

en
er

al
 L

ia
bi

lit
y,

 C
om

m
er

ci
al

 C
rim

e,
 

D
ire

ct
or

s 
an

d 
O

ffi
ce

rs
/P

ro
fe

ss
io

na
l L

ia
bi

lit
y)

.																					

 2
02

6 
es

tim
at

ed
 A

ss
es

sm
en

ts
 @

 $
0.

12
 p

er
 $

10
0 

va
lu

at
io

n,
 le

ss
 a

dm
in

is
tra

tiv
e 

fe
es

 a
nd

 c
on

tin
ge

nc
y 

fo
r d

el
in

qu
en

t a
nd

/o
r p

ro
te

st
ed

 a
cc

ou
nt

s,
 a

s 
w

el
l a

s 
ex

em
pt

 a
cc

ou
nt

s.


